
 

 

MADHYA PRADESH CRICKET ASSOCIATION 
Holkar Stadium, Race Course Road, Indore (Madhya Pradesh, India) 

Email : secretary@mpcaonline.com / mpcaindore@gmail.com 

 

Tender for MS Pipe Fabrication for Practice Area at Cricket Ground Sagar` Page 1 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

TENDER DOCUMENT 
 

FOR 
 

MS PIPE FABRICATION/ERECTION/ CONSTRUCTION & 
COMMISSIONINGOFROPE BASED NETS SYSTEMFORPRACTICE 

AREA AT CRICKET GROUND 
 
 

AT 
 

BAMORI REGWA, SAGAR (MP) 
 
  
 

SPECIFICATIONS, TENDER DETAILS & BILL OF QUANTITY 

 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
 

HON. SECRETARY 

MADHYA PRADESH CRICKET ASSOCIATION 
 

HOLKAR STADIUM, RACE COURSE ROAD, INDORE – 452 003 (M.P.) 
 
 
 



 

 

MADHYA PRADESH CRICKET ASSOCIATION 
Holkar Stadium, Race Course Road, Indore (Madhya Pradesh, India) 

Email : secretary@mpcaonline.com / mpcaindore@gmail.com 

 

Tender for MS Pipe Fabrication for Practice Area at Cricket Ground Sagar` Page 2 
 

 
 

NOTICE INVITING THE TENDER 
 
 

From:      Hon. Secretary 
  Madhya Pradesh Cricket Association 
  Holkar Stadium, Race Course Road 
  INDORE – 452 003 (M.P.) INDIA 
 
 
To:        -------------------------------- 
 
  -------------------------------- 
 
  --------------------------------  
 
Dear Sirs, 
 
On   behalf   of the MADHYA  PRADESH  CRICKET  ASSOCIATION (also referred as the Contracting Authority), 
sealed  item rate tenders   are   invited   from   the  Contractors for the work of MS Pipe Fabrication/ 
Erection/Construction and Commissioning of rope based nets system for Practice Area at Cricket Ground 
at Bamori Regwa, Sagar (MP)for Madhya Pradesh Cricket Association. 
 
The blank tender copies, specifications and tender conditions will be available at the website of the MPCA – 
www.mpcaonline.com – link NIT as per the details mentioned in the data sheet.  
 
The tender forms duly completed in all respects and sealed should be deposited in the office of the MPCA as per 
the details mentioned in the data sheet 
 
Madhya Pradesh Cricket Association reserves the right to reject the lowest, any or all tenders without assigning 
any reason thereof. 
 
The tenderer should fill the rates, both in figures as well as in words in ink in English.  Any discrepancy or 
inaccuracy thereof may hold the tender liable for rejection. 
 
Tender documents are required to be signed including the general conditions, specifications etc.  as   laid  down 
and in-corporate  in  the  tender  form. Tenderers are also presumed to have inspected the site of works, the 
access thereto, various structures, trees, soil conditions, space availability, etc.  at site, availability  of water 
and power, nearness to an important running  road  and any other conditions thereof.  
 
 

ISSUED BY : 
HON. SECRETARY  
MADHYA PRADESH CRICKET ASSOCIATION 
HOLKAR STADIUM, RACE COURSE ROAD, INDORE (MADHYA PRADESH, INDIA) 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

MADHYA PRADESH CRICKET ASSOCIATION 
Holkar Stadium, Race Course Road, Indore (Madhya Pradesh, India) 

Email : secretary@mpcaonline.com / mpcaindore@gmail.com 

 

Tender for MS Pipe Fabrication for Practice Area at Cricket Ground Sagar` Page 3 
 

 

1. ELIGIBILITY CRITERA FOR THE TENDERERS : 

 The Contractor should have an experience in MS Pipe Fabrication/ Erection/Commissioning 
&Construction worketc. for at least last 2 years. 

 The Contractor should have completed relevant MS Pipe Fabrication/ Erection/Commissioning 
&Construction work for at least 3 sites of area of 6000 -8000 sqft/yr during last 2 years 
(certificate/proof required). 

 The Contractor should preferablyhave Service Tax Registration, Sales Tax Registration, local 
body departmental registration& P.F. Registration. (Proof to be attached).  

 The Contractor should be accustomed of working at Sagar, or surrounding region. 

2. DATA SHEET 

1 WORK 

MS Pipe Fabrication/ Erection/Construction and 
Commissioning of rope based nets system at 
BamoriRegwa, Sagar  (MP) for Madhya Pradesh 
Cricket Association. 

2 CONTRACTING AUTHORITY  HON. SECRETARY, MPCA 

3 
ADDRESS OF THE CONTRACTING 
AUTHORITY 

MADHYA PRADESH CRICKET ASSOCIATION,  
HOLKAR STDAIUM, RACE COURSE ROAD,  
INDORE 452 003  
TEL : 0731 2543602  
EMAIL : mpcaindore@gmail.com 

4 
AVAILABILITY OF EOI DOCUMENT AT 
MPCA WEBSITE – 
www.mpcaonline.com 

FROM : 16.02.2015(11.00 AM) 
TO : 23.02.2015 (6.00 PM) 

5 ADDRESS FOR BID SUBMISSION  

MADHYA PRADESH CRICKET ASSOCIATION,  
HOLKAR STDAIUM, RACE COURSE ROAD,  
INDORE 452 003  
TEL : 0731 2543602 

6 
LAST DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF 
PROPOSALS AT MPCA OFFICE 

25.02.2015 BY 6.00 PM 

7 
FOR ANT ASSISTANCE FROM 
CONTRACTING AUTHORITY, PL CONTACT 

MR. ASHISH JAISWAL (09630042574) 

  
3. SCOPE OF WORK  
a) SIZE OF PARCTICE AREA:MS PIPE STRUCTURE FABRICATION WORK FOR PRACTICE GROUND, AT BACK SIDE –

(North – West ) AREA -72 FT X 70 FT = 5040.0 SQFT REFERED AS SITE 1  AND AT FRONT SIDE(South- East) 72 FT 
X 90 FT =6480.0 SQFT REFERED AS SITE 2 (02 NOS PRACTICE AREA) IN SAME DESIGN. 

b) MS PIPE FABRICATION/ ERECTION & COMMISIONING:AT FRONT SIDE VERTICAL POLE IN NB (ROUND) 
PIPE 150 MM DAI x  TYPE "B" CLASS (5 G) (5 mm), MAKE : ISI MARK ANY REPUTED BRAND TO HOLD FABRICATED 
FRAME. 
 



 

 

MADHYA PRADESH CRICKET ASSOCIATION 
Holkar Stadium, Race Course Road, Indore (Madhya Pradesh, India) 

Email : secretary@mpcaonline.com / mpcaindore@gmail.com 

 

Tender for MS Pipe Fabrication for Practice Area at Cricket Ground Sagar` Page 4 
 

ALL OTHER 3-SIDES VERTICAL POLE IN NB (ROUND) PIPE 75 MM DAI x  TYPE "B" CLASS (5 G) (5 mm), MAKE : ISI 
MARK ANY REPUTED BRAND TO HOLD FABRICATED FRAME STRUCTURE  FOR PRACTICE GROUND SHADE CLEAR HT 
15 TO 16 FT MINIMUM TO HOLD 12 MM DAI WIRE ROPE. 
 
PURLINE FRAME TYPE FABRICATED BY MS ROUND PIPE, SPAN 72 FT APPROX, OUTER FRAME SIZE 50 MM DAI NB X 
"B" CLASS, MAKE ISI MARK WITH ANY REPUTED BRAND. 
 
MAIN OUTER FRAME BY 75 MM DAI  X "B" CLASS  ROUND PIPE. 
 
45 DEEGREE STAY FOR BY 75 MM DAI X B CLASS ROUND PIPE- VERTICAL GROUTED BY CONCREATE.AS PER 
ATTACHED DRWING. 
 
45 DEGREE STAY /SUPPORTS BY 75 MM DAI  X B CLASS  ROUND PIPE- DAIGONAL SUPPORTS. 
 
HORIZONTAL SUPPORT FRAME FOR WIRE ROPE SYSTEM FOR SLIDING NETT  BY 50 MM DAI B CLASS ROUND PIPE, 
ISI MARK, SUSPENDE FROM TRUSS BY 40 MM DAI ROUND B CLASS. 
 
WIRE ROPE WITH TURN-BUCKELL SYSTEM FOR SLIDING NETT AS PER REQUIREMENTS FOR TOTAL TRACK OF 50 
MTRS APPROX. WITH SIDE PULLY AND LOCK ARRANGMENTS. FOR 07 WICKETS. 
 
BRACKETS FOR SUPPORT THE TRUSSES AT BOTH ENDS, AS PER DWG. 
 
MS BASE  PLATE 12 MM, SIZE 24" X24", TOP PLATFORM FOR TRUSS SUPPORT IN 8 MM THK PLATE 18"X 24",  WITH 
ANGLE SUPPORT AND NUT BOLT WITH FOLDING SYSTEM BASIS. 
 
LABOUR CHARGES FOR ERRECTION AND  FIXING OF TRUSS / PURLINE AND POLE WITH REQUIRED BRACKET AS PER 
APPROVED DESIGN. 

 
c) Excavation for foundation: Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / 

manual means in over areas foundation trenches on plan including dressing of sides and ramming of 
bottoms,  including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, 
with all lead & lift. (All kinds of soil) as per requirements of BOQ. 

 
CIVIL WORK FOR RAFT TYLE BASE FOOTING OF COLUMN, SIZE 24" X24 ", DEPTH 12", PILE SIZE 12" DAI , DEPTH 
OF PILE 8-10 FT WITH BULB CONCRETE GRADE M-20, BASE PLATE. 
 

d) Primer & Painting work: PRIMER COAT BY REDOXIDE PRIMER OR ZINK PRIMER ONE COAT AND MINIMUM 2 
COATS  OR UP TO DESIRED FINISH LEVEL OF ENAMAL,MAKE ASIAN, NEROLAC OR ICI BRAND PAINTING 
MATERIALS. 
 

e) Fixing of Nets: Fixing of Nets (SUPPLY BY MPCA) and providing &fixing all necessary hardware and 
fittings like runner, hooks etc. 
 

5. GENERAL TERMS & CONDITION 
 
a. Type of Contract 
The Contract shall be an item-rate contract. The Tenderer shall be paid for the actual quantity of work done, as 
measured at site, at the rates quoted in the Contract Bills; mode of measurements shall be Unit Rate basis and 
as per Indian standard Norms. 

 
b. Schedule of Quantities 
The schedule of Quantities given in the Contract Bill is provisional and is meant to indicate the   intent of the 
work and to provide a uniform basis for tendering. The Contracting Authority reserves the right to increase or 
decrease any of the quantities or to totally omit any item of work and the Tenderer shall not claim any extras or 
damages on these grounds. 
 
Any error in description or in quantity or omission of items from the Contract Bill shall not vitiate this Contract 
but shall be treated as a variation. 



 

 

MADHYA PRADESH CRICKET ASSOCIATION 
Holkar Stadium, Race Course Road, Indore (Madhya Pradesh, India) 

Email : secretary@mpcaonline.com / mpcaindore@gmail.com 

 

Tender for MS Pipe Fabrication for Practice Area at Cricket Ground Sagar` Page 5 
 

 
c. Contract Drawings 
In  general  the  Drawings  shall indicate  dimensions,  position  and  type  of  construction; the  
Specifications shall indicate the qualities and the methods and the Bill of Quantities shall indicate the  
Quantum and the rate for each item of work. Any work indicated on the Drawings and not mentioned in  
The Specification or vice versa shall be furnished as though fully set forth in both.  Work not  
Detailed, called for marked or specified shall be the same as similar parts that are detailed, marked or 
Specified. The Contractor’s work shall not deviate from the Drawings and the Specifications. 
 
d. Progress Chart 
The    Contractor  shall  prepare  progress charts  and  submit  the  same  for approval  of the  Architect and for 
his record within twenty-one days  of  the Award  of  the  Contract.  The chart shall indicate the expected date   
of commencement and completion of each of the items of the work. 
 
e. Taxes 
The Contractor shall add to the amount of his tender the amount of sales tax  duty,  any  payable and it shall  
be   assumed  that his  rates   cover   for  all taxes and duties and no claim on this  account  will  be  
entertained.  

 
f. Licenses and Permits for Materials under Government control 
Licenses and Permits  for any materials under  Government  control  shall  be obtained by the Tenderer through 
the collaboration and help of the  Contracting Authority/ Architect,  the  Tenderer  shall  include in his tender all  
transport  charges  and  other expenses likely to be incurred to bring the materials to the Site. 
 
g. Water and Electricity for construction 
MPCA will provide single point connection for water and electricity. (if required). 
 
h. Materials and Workmanship 
All  materials  and  workmanship  shall be as per the  relevant  code  of  I.S.I Specification  and  of  approved 
type and  the  Tenderer  shall  immediately remove  from    the   works any material and/or workmanship  
which  in  the opinion  of  the  Architect  are defective  or  unsuitable  and  shall  substitute proper materials 
and/or workmanship at   his   own   cost. The term approval used   in   connection   with this contract shall 
mean the approval of the Architect. 
 
i. Injury to Persons and property of Contracting Authority& Insurance 
 
The tenderer has to arrange for the complete safety of the persons working for project and the users of the 
stadium. The tenderer shall indemnify the Contracting Authority against any liability, loss, claim or proceedings 
whatsoever arising under any statute or at common law in respect of any personal injury to or the death of any 
personwhomsoever arising out of or in the course of or caused by the carrying outof the works, unless due to 
any act or neglect of the concerned person. 
 
From the Starting Date until the dateof the Defects Certificate is issued, the Contractor shall insure itself against 
liability for death, injury or illness of Contractor’s Personnel. For employees of Subcontractors, this obligation 
may be satisfied by ensuring that the Subcontractor maintains the insurance. The Contractor shall ensure that 
this insurance includes a provision that indemnifies the Employer against any liability for which the Contractor  
would be entitled to an indemnity, including costs, charges and expenses. 



 

 

MADHYA PRADESH CRICKET ASSOCIATION 
Holkar Stadium, Race Course Road, Indore (Madhya Pradesh, India) 

Email : secretary@mpcaonline.com / mpcaindore@gmail.com 

 

Tender for MS Pipe Fabrication for Practice Area at Cricket Ground Sagar` Page 6 
 

 
j. Cleaning 
The Tenderer shall properly clean the Floors, Furniture, frames and other items as  it  progresses, ensure no 
damage of the ground / turf  and  shall remove all rubbish and debris from the site from time to time as is 
necessary and as directed. On completion the Tenderer shall ensure that the premises and/or site are cleaned 
surplus and materials debris, sheds etc. 
 
k. TIME OF COMPLETION OF WORK 
The entire work as per the specification and quantities at site, including cleaning and handing over the site shall 
be completed WITHIN ONE(1.0) MONTHS from the date of issue of the Work Order/LOI/ Agreement by 
CONTRACTING AUTHORITY.  

l. Penalty 
Any delays from your side, beyond 1.0 months, from the agreed schedule, shall attract penalty at the rate of 
1.0% of total work value per week, subject to a maximum of 7.5% of total order value. 
m. GUARANTEE IN DLP PERIOD 

This is an important and integral part of the tender. The tenderer has to provide Comprehensive Guarantee for 
the maintenance of the  welding of Pipes and its fabrication & erection work, fixing of nut bolts, Painting of 
structure, related requirements of the foundation work, which may be due to natural/ seasonal or due to 
contraction or expansion etc reasons  for a DLP  period of 1 year from the completion of the work.  
During this period, the tenderer has to inspect the Structureat the time of call during any breakdown & as and 
when required and the requirement of any maintenance / repairing / repainting should be completed within a 
period of 7days from such inspection.  
n. PAYMENT SCHEDULE 

1. No Mobilization advance shall be paid to the contractor. 
2. Contractor can claim 70 % of cost of material made available at site subject to invoice and certification 

of material at site by MPCA engineer, which shall be paid within 8-10 days after receipt of the certified 
invoice copy. This facility can be available for 3 times during the project. 

3. There shall be 2Running bill + 1 final bill, RA Bill shall be released to each of 70 % payment before 
certification within 7-8 days and after certified quantity during the ongoing work balance shall be 
payable.  

4. final bill shall be payable  within 15 days of completion of work and joint measurements and duly 
certified by CONTRACTING AUTHORITY. 

5. Retention money:From the certified payments, 10 % of total contract value shall be deducted as 
retention money from each bill and shall be paid back after completion of the period of 12 months from 
settlement of the final bill.  

6. Security deposit:While signing the contract, the tenderer shall deposit EMD Rs. 50,000.00 (Rs. Fifty 
Thousand only) with the contracting authority as security depositin the form of Cheque/DD/BG in favor 
of the contracting authority and shall be return the same after completion of work in all respect and 
against architect / engineer certification.  

 
 

6) METHOD OF SELECTION, NEGOTIATION AND OTHER RIGHTS RETAINED BY THE 
CONTRACTING AUTHORITY:  

i. The offers shall be scrutinized as per the 'Quality and Cost Based Selection' pattern decided 
by the contracting authority.  

 



 

 

MADHYA PRADESH CRICKET ASSOCIATION 
Holkar Stadium, Race Course Road, Indore (Madhya Pradesh, India) 

Email : secretary@mpcaonline.com / mpcaindore@gmail.com 

 

Tender for MS Pipe Fabrication for Practice Area at Cricket Ground Sagar` Page 7 
 

ii. However, CONTRACTING AUTHORITY reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders with 
or without any negotiations, without assigning any reasons thereof. 

 
iii. Reject or accept any application, cancel the tender process, and reject all applications;  

 
iv. Amend the scope and value of any contracts tendered under this project. In such an event, 

tender will only be invited to submit needful documents / offers for the revised requirements;  
 

v. Contracting Authority shall not be liable for any such actions and shall be under no obligation 
to inform the tenderer of the grounds for such actions.  
 

vi. If deemed fit, CONTRACTING AUTHORITY may call any or all the tenderer who have 
participated in the tender for further negotiation of rates or any of the conditions.   

 
7) SUBMISSION OF TENDER : 

 
1. The tenderer shall submit the documents in two seperate envelopes marked as  

 
ENVELOPE 'A' - TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONAS PER ANNEXURE I 

AND  
ENVELOPE 'B' - QUANTITIES & PRICES AS PER ANNEXURE II 

 
ENVELOPE 'B'- QUANTITIES & PRICES SHOULD CONTAIN THE PRICES AS PER THE ANNEXURE II 

 
2. THESE TWO ENVELOPES SHALL BE PACKED IN ONE COVER ENVELOPE ADDRESSED AS 

UNDER –  
HON. SECRETARY - MADHYA PRADESH CRICKET ASSOCIATION 
HOLKAR STADIUM, RACE COURSE ROAD, INDORE 452 003 

 
THE COVER ENVELOPE SHOULD MENTION 'TENDER FOR MS Pipe Fabrication/ 
Erection/Construction and Commissioning of rope based nets system for PRACTICE AREA’ AT 
CRICKET GROUND AT BAMORI REGWA, SAGAR (MP) 
 

ALL PAGES / ANNEXURE / DOCUMENTS ETC. SHOULD BE INITIALED BY THE APPROPRIATE 
AUTHORITY. THE DULY COMPLETED SUBMISSION SHOULD BE DEPOSITED AT THE OFFICE OF THE 
CONTRACTING AUTHORITY IN PERSON / POST / COURIER AS PER THE STIPULATED DATE / TIME 
MENTIONED IN THE DATA SHEET.  
 
ISSUED BY : 
HON. SECRETARY 
MADHYA PRADESH CRICKET ASSOCIATION 
HOLKAR STADIUM, RACE COURSE ROAD, INDORE (MADHYA PRADESH, INDIA 
 
 



 

 

MADHYA PRADESH CRICKET ASSOCIATION 
Holkar Stadium, Race Course Road, Indore (Madhya Pradesh, India) 

Email : secretary@mpcaonline.com / mpcaindore@gmail.com 

 

Tender for MS Pipe Fabrication for Practice Area at Cricket Ground Sagar` Page 8 
 

 
ANNEXURE I 

TO BE SEALED IN ENVELOPE MARKED AS 'A – TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION' 
ON THE LETTER HEAD OF THE TENDERER  

 
TENDER FORM 

 
 
 From:      -------------------------------- 
 
  -------------------------------- 
 
To:        Hon. Secretary 
  Madhya Pradesh Cricket Association 
  Holkar Stadium, Race Course Road 
  INDORE – 452 003 (M.P.) INDIA 
 
Dear Sirs, 
 
This has reference to the Notice Inviting Tender for the work of MS Pipe Fabrication/ Erection/Construction 
and Commissioning of rope based nets system for practice area at BamoriRegwa, Sagar (MP) for Madhya 
Pradesh Cricket Association. 
I/We have received the Tender Documents in details with Bill of Quantities containing Tender documents. 
 
I/We hereby offer to execute the works under contract at the respective rates mentioned in the schedule of 
quantities herein attached. 
 
I/We have examined the specification and BOQ andread the general Conditions of contract and specifications 
and confirm herewith that I/we have inspected the site of works, access to the works and local prevailing 
conditions.  
 
I/we   agree to complete the whole of the works within the stipulated time of completion of 1.0month  as 
mention in the tender after the commencement of works as per the work order if issued to us. 
 
I/We do hereby agree that this work of MS Pipe Fabrication/ Erection and Commissioning and construction work 
at BamoriRegwa, Sagarshall be as per the guidelines and specifications followed in P.W.D. SOR for Building 
work in force from 2012 and issued by E-IN-C. M.P. PWD.Bhopal, with all the latest amendments. 
 
Yours truly 
 
 
(Signature & Seal of the tenderer) 
 
Enclosure : 

 Self-attested photocopy of one of the Service Tax Registration of the firm/Sales Tax Registration/pan no 
of the firm. 

 Self-attested photocopy of the accounts statement to confirm the annual turnover as per the eligibility 
criteria.  

 Self attested photocopy of the work orders etc. towards works executed in last two years as per the 
eligibility criteria. 

 Self attested photocopy of the certificate/ confirmation letter from the parties (for whom you have 
executed similar work earlier) towards satisfactory performance of your firm. 



 

 

MADHYA PRADESH CRICKET ASSOCIATION 
Holkar Stadium, Race Course Road, Indore (Madhya Pradesh, India) 

Email : secretary@mpcaonline.com / mpcaindore@gmail.com 

 

Tender for MS Pipe Fabrication for Practice Area at Cricket Ground Sagar` Page 9 
 

 
ANNEXURE II 

 
TO BE SEALED IN ENVELOPE MARKED AS 'B - QUANTITIES & PRICES'. 

 

BOQ for MS Pipe Fabrication/ Erection/Construction and Commissioning of rope based nets 
system / WIRE ROPE / CHAINLINK WORK FOR PRACTICE AREA AT MPCA GROUNDAT SAGAR. 
S.NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION Qty Unit RATE  AMOUNT 

A MS  PIPE STRUCTURE FABRICATION WORK FOR PRACTICE GROUND 
SHADE, AREA -72 FT X 70 FT = 5040.00  SQFT OF 468.00 SQM ( 02 
NOS PRACTICE AREA FRONT +BACK) IN SAME SIZE, WEIGHT = 
(3245 X 02 NOS =6490) 

6490 KGS     

1 AT FRONT SIDE VERTICAL POLE IN NB (ROUND) PIPE 150 MM DAI x  
TYPE "B" CLASS (5 G) (5 mm), MAKE : ISI MARK ANY REPUTED 
BRAND TO HOLD FABRICATED FRAME STRUCTURE  FOR PRACTICE 
GROUND SHADE CLEAR HT 12 TO 13 FT MINIMUM TO HOLD 12 MM 
DAI WIRE ROPE. 

2 ALL OTHER 3-SIDES VERTICAL POLE IN NB (ROUND) PIPE 75 MM DAI 
x  TYPE "B" CLASS (5 G) (5 mm), MAKE : ISI MARK ANY REPUTED 
BRAND TO HOLD FABRICATED FRAME STRUCTURE  FOR PRACTICE 
GROUND SHADE CLEAR HT 15 TO 16 FT MINIMUM TO HOLD 12 MM 
DAI WIRE ROPE. 

3 PURLINE FRAME TYPE FABRICATED BY MS ROUND PIPE, SPAN 72 FT 
APPROX, OUTER FRAME SIZE 50 MM DAI NB X "B" CLASS,  MAKE ISI 
MARK WITH ANY REPUTED BRAND SUPPORTD ON  75  DAI  ROUND 
PIPE POLES WITH FOLDING BASE MADE OF 16 MM THICK BASE 
PLATE WELDED ON PIPE STRUCTURE BY MS ANGLE AND FITTED BY 
NUT-BOLT SYSTEM, AS PER DISCUSSION AND DRAWING  

4 MAIN OUTER FRAME BY 75 MM DAI  X "B" CLASS  ROUND PIPE 
5 45 DEEGREE STAY FOR  BY 75 MM DAI X B CLASS ROUND PIPE- 

VERTICAL GROUTED BY CONCREATE  
6 45 DEGREE STAY /SUPPORTS BY  75 MM DAI  X B CLASS  ROUND 

PIPE- DAIGONAL SUPPORTS 
7 HORIZONTAL SUPPORT FRAME FOR WIRE ROPE SYSTEM FOR 

SLIDING NETT  BY 50 MM DAI B CLASS ROUND PIPE, ISI MARK, 
SUSPENDE FROM TRUSS BY 40 MM DAI ROUND B CLASS PIPE WITH 
HOOK ARRANGMENTS TO FIX TURN-BUCKELLES AT BOTH ENDS. 

8 WIRE ROPE WITH TURN-BUCKELL SYSTEM FOR SLIDING NETT AS PER 
REQUIREMENTS FOR TOTAL TRACK OF 50 MTRS APPROX. WITH SIDE 
PULLY AND LOCK ARRANGMENTS. FOR 07 WICKETS  

9 BRACKETS FOR SUPPORT THE TRUSSES AT BOTH ENDS, AS PER DWG 
10 MS BASE  PLATE 12 MM, SIZE 24" X24", TOP PLATFORM FOR TRUSS 

SUPPORT IN 8 MM THK PLATE 18"X 24",  WITH ANGLE SUPPORT 
AND NUT BOLT WITH FOLDING SYSTEM BASIS 

11 LABOUR CHARGES FOR ERRECTION AND  FIXING OF TRUSS / 
PURLINE AND POLE WITH REQUIRED BRACKET AS PER APPROVED 
DESIGN 



 

 

MADHYA PRADESH CRICKET ASSOCIATION 
Holkar Stadium, Race Course Road, Indore (Madhya Pradesh, India) 

Email : secretary@mpcaonline.com / mpcaindore@gmail.com 

 

Tender for MS Pipe Fabrication for Practice Area at Cricket Ground Sagar` Page 10 
 

            
12 CIVIL WORK FOR RAFT TYLE BASE FOOTING OF COLUMN, SIZE 24" 

X24 ", DEPTH 12", PILE SIZE 12" DAI , DEPTH OF PILE 8-10 FT WITH 
BULB CONCRETE GRADE M-20, BASE PLATE GROUTING WITH 
HOLDFAST AND NUT BOLT AS PER APPROVED DESIGN, ALL FOOTING 
LVL REQUIRED 8-10" DEEP  FROM NATURAL GROUND LVL 

1 JOB     

13 PRIMER COAT BY REDOXIDE ONE COAT AND MINIMUM 2 COATS OF 
ENAMAL PAINTS OR UP TO FINISH LVL WITH MAKE ASIAN, NEROLAC 
OR ICI BRAND PAINTING MATERIALS 

1 JOB     

14 ERRECTION CHARGES  (IF ANY)         
  TAXES AS BELOW         
  FABRICATION         
  VAT TAX @          
  SERVICE TAX @         
  CIVIL           
  VAT TAX @         
  SERVICE TAX @          
  TOTAL  ESTIMATED COST  FOR (A)         
          

B WIRE ROPE MATERIALS         
SN ITEM DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit RATE  AMOUNT 
1 12 MM WIRE ROPE WITHOUT COATED 160 RFT     
2 3 MM WIRE ROPE 1600 RFT     
2 TURN BUCKELS 12" LENGTH 20 NOS     
3 U CLAIMP FOR 3 MM WIRE ROPE CONSIDERING FOLDING ROPE 36 NOS     
4 U CLAIMP FOR 12 MM WIRE ROPE CONSIDERING FOLDING ROPE 4 NOS     
5 EYELID LOCK AND THREADED @160 NOS X8 ROPE 1120 NOS     
6 WIRE ROPE 2 MM FOR TOP NET  576 RFT     
7 TURN BUCKELS 8" LENGTH 16 NOS     
8 U CLAIMP FOR 2 MM WIRE ROPE CONSIDERING FOLDING ROPE 16 NOS     
  TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT         
  VAT TAX         
  TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FOR WIRE ROPE WORK (B)         
          

C SIDE AREA COVER BY MSA FABRICATED COLUMN WITH NET          
S.NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION Qty Unit RATE  AMOUNT 

1 IS ANGLE 35X35X5, MAKE :REPUTED BRAND, FOR  POLE  AND FOR 
SUPPORTING FRAMES/ BRACING AT TOP & BOTTOM, HT 25 FT 
ABOVE GROUND 

1100 KGS     
2 IS ANGLE 32X32X3, MAKE :ISI MARK , ,FOR CLOSE  FRAMING & 

BRACING DAIGONALY  SIZE  6 FT WITH CENTER SUPPORT VERTICAL 
MEMBER OFPOLE,HT 25 FT ABOVE GROUND 

3 MS FLAT 6 MM THICK  FOR BRACING AND SUPPORT FOR WIRE 
ROPE AND GROUNG GROUTING OF COLUMN 

4 LABOUR CHARGES FOR ERRECTION OF COLUMN AT SITE 

6 
CIVIL WORK FOR GROUTING ANGLES, PILE MAKING AND M20 
CONCRETE FOR 4 FT DEEP FROM NATURAL GROUND LVL, PILE 8-10 
FT DEEP, CC 8-10 FT M20, WITH HOLD FAST 

38 MTR     



 

 

MADHYA PRADESH CRICKET ASSOCIATION 
Holkar Stadium, Race Course Road, Indore (Madhya Pradesh, India) 

Email : secretary@mpcaonline.com / mpcaindore@gmail.com 

 

Tender for MS Pipe Fabrication for Practice Area at Cricket Ground Sagar` Page 11 
 

7 PRIMER COAT BY REDOXIDE ONE COAT AND MINIMUM 2 COATS OF 
ENAMAL PAINTS OR UP TO FINISH LVL WITH MAKE ASIAN, 
NEROLAC OR ICI BRAND PAINTING MATERIALS 

1100 KG     

            
  FABRICATION         
  VAT TAX @          
  SERVICE TAX @          
  CIVIL           
  VAT TAX @          
  SERVICE TAX @          
  TOTAL COST FOR CHAIN LINK WORK (C)         
            
D CEMNT WICKET SIZE - 8 FT X 46 FT = 368 SQFT         

S.NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION Qty Unit RATE  AMOUNT 
1 CEMNT WICKET SIZE - 8 FT X 46 FT = 368 SQFT 368 SQFT     
  VAT TAX @ 13 % ON MATERIAL(65%)         

  SERVICE TAX @ 12.36 % ON LABOUR(35%)         

  TOTAL COST FOR CEMENT WICKET CONSTRUCTION WORK 
(D) 

        

  TOTAL COST FOR ( A+B+C+D )=         
1) Layout Shall be as per MasterPlan of the cricket Ground and before execution of the work at site approval 

for the marking of the Practice Area at site is to be taken from MPCA authority. 
 
 
(Rupees _____________________________________________________________________ only 
inclusive of all taxes and duties)  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

MADHYA PRADESH CRICKET ASSOCIATION 
Holkar Stadium, Race Course Road, Indore (Madhya Pradesh, India) 

Email : secretary@mpcaonline.com / mpcaindore@gmail.com 

 

Tender for MS Pipe Fabrication for Practice Area at Cricket Ground Sagar` Page 12 
 

 

 



 

 

MADHYA PRADESH CRICKET ASSOCIATION 
Holkar Stadium, Race Course Road, Indore (Madhya Pradesh, India) 

Email : secretary@mpcaonline.com / mpcaindore@gmail.com 

 

Tender for MS Pipe Fabrication for Practice Area at Cricket Ground Sagar` Page 13 
 

 

 



 

 

MADHYA PRADESH CRICKET ASSOCIATION 
Holkar Stadium, Race Course Road, Indore (Madhya Pradesh, India) 

Email : secretary@mpcaonline.com / mpcaindore@gmail.com 

 

Tender for MS Pipe Fabrication for Practice Area at Cricket Ground Sagar` Page 14 
 

 
 

 
 
 

---------------------------------------- END ---------------------------------------- 


